01
AC Axial fans
Sickled blades
4
AC Axial fans –
Sickled blades
AC
 A

Sickled blades
7
Example of type key:
R13 External rotor motor type (R09, R13)
R Accessory type (E ‒ without guard grill, R ‒ with
guard grill, P ‒ with guard grill and wall plate)
56 Fan diameter x 10 (exact diameters are stated in
drawings)
30H Type of blades (18H, 30H)
A Airflow direction (A ‒ sucking, P ‒ blowing)
6 Number of motor poles
T Number of phases (M ‒ single phase, T ‒ three
phase)
2 Number of motor speed
70 Motor stack height
08 Version of electrical construction
R13R-5630HA-6T2-7008
Stamped steel blades (type 18H, 30H)
Diameters: 300-350 mm
Stamped aluminium blades (type 30H)
Diameters: 450-630 mm
Die-cast aluminium blades (type 30H)
Diameters: 630-800 mm
8–15
16–29
30–34
Page
CompliAnT To
155
31
6
30
0
36
0 6,
5
3

Power input lower than 125 W.
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R09R-3130HA-4M-3509 0309-4-1002
3.3
Blowing R09R-3130HP-4M-3509 On request
Fan with guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R09E-3130HA-4M-3509 On request
Blowing R09E-3130HP-4M-3509 On request
Fan without guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R09P-3130HA-4M-3509 0309-4-1015
4.5
Blowing R09P-3130HP-4M-3509 On request
Fan with plate
General notes
Connection diagrams:
Sucking 0301-1-0043 See section
Connection diagramsBlowing 0301-1-0044
Guard grills & wall-plates See section Accessories
Standards compliance See introduction page
AC Axial fans
Sickled blades
11
31
2
35
6
40
0
41
6
2975
155
6,
5
r09_-3130h_-4T-3524Diameter: 315 mm
Aerodynamic characteristic
Fan characteristic measured in full bell mouth with guard grill.
0
15
30
45
60
75
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
50Hz 60Hz
p sF
 [P
a]
qv [m³/h]
Fan with guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R09R-3130HA-4T-3524 0309-4-1039
3.4
Blowing R09R-3130HP-4T-3524 On request
Fan without guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R09E-3130HA-4T-3524 On request
Blowing R09E-3130HP-4T-3524 On request
Fan with plate
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R09P-3130HA-4T-3524 On request
Blowing R09P-3130HP-4T-3524 On request
Nominal data according to standard EN 60335:
Phase 3~
Nominal voltage 400/230 V
Frequency 50/60 Hz

Fan with guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13E-5630HA-6M-7036 0313-4-1066
10.5
Blowing R13E-5630HP-6M-7036 On request
Fan without guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13P-5630HA-6M-7036 0313-4-1031
21.0
Blowing R13P-5630HP-6M-7036 On request
Fan with plate
Nominal data according to standard EN 60335:
Phase 1~
Nominal voltage 230 V
Frequency 50 Hz
Rated power input 420 W
Rated current 1.90 A
Rated speed 865 RPM
Min. ambient temperature -30 °C
Max. ambient temperature 55 °C
Sound power level A weighted 76 dB (A)
Condensator 12.5 µF/450 V
Connection terminal box
Insulation class 155
Protection class IP54
General notes
Connection diagrams:
Sucking 0301-1-0044 See section
Connection diagramsBlowing 0301-1-0043
Guard grills & wall-plates See section Accessories
Standards compliance See introduction page
AC Axial fans
Sickled blades
25
CompliAnT To
57
9
55
2
140
218
60
1
71
93
r13_-5630h_-6T2-7008Diameter: 560 mm
Aerodynamic characteristic
Fan characteristic measured in full bell mouth with guard grill.
ErP characteristic measured in full bell mouth without guard grill.
0
25
50
75
100
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000
High speed Low speed ErP Data
p sF
 [P
a]
qv [m³/h]
Fan without guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13E-5630HA-6T2-7008 0313-4-1045
10.5
Blowing R13E-5630HP-6T2-7008 On request
Fan with guard grill
Airflow

Fan without guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13R-6330HA-6M-X055 0313-4-1005
17.0
Blowing R13R-6330HP-6M-X055 On request
Fan with guard grill
Nominal data according to standard EN 60335:
Phase 1~
Nominal voltage 230 V
Frequency 50 Hz
Rated power input 680 W
Rated current 3.10 A
Rated speed 890 RPM
Min. ambient temperature -30 °C
Max. ambient temperature 50 °C
Sound power level A weighted 77 dB (A)
Condensator 18 µF/450 V
Connection terminal box
Insulation class 155
Protection class IP54
Fan with plate
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13P-6330HA-6M-X055 0313-4-1060
24.7
Blowing R13P-6330HP-6M-X055 On request
General notes
Connection diagrams:
Sucking 0301-1-0035 See section
Connection diagramsBlowing 0301-1-0029
Guard grills & wall-plates See section Accessories
Standards compliance See introduction page
AC Axial fans
Sickled blades
27
CompliAnT To
65
4
156
62
7
218
67
6
109
55
r13_-6330h_-6T2-7042Diameter: 630 mm
Aerodynamic characteristic
Fan characteristic measured in full bell mouth with guard grill.
ErP characteristic measured in full bell mouth without guard grill.
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000
High speed Low speed ErP Data
p sF
 [P
a]
qv [m³/h]
Fan with guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13R-6330HA-6T2-7042 0313-4-1000
14.5
Blowing R13R-6330HP-6T2-7042 0313-4-1017
Fan without guard grill
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13E-6330HA-6T2-7042 0313-4-1042
10.8
Blowing R13E-6330HP-6T2-7042 0313-4-1050
Fan with plate
Airflow
Direction Type Code Weight
(kg)
Sucking R13P-6330HA-6T2-7042 0313-4-1013
23.3
Blowing R13P-6330HP-6T2-7042 0313-4-1019
Nominal data according to standard EN 60335:
Phase 3~
Nominal voltage 400 V
Frequency 50 Hz